Can be used for rotary and linear actuators
SIL 2 certified by TÜV (Acc. to IEC 61508)
Equipped with self-diagnostics
Equipped with fail safe function (fully closed/fully open)
Compatible with HART communication
Optional specifications
Arctic temperature specifications: –53 to 85°C
Limit switch

5
ND7000 Series
How to Order
ND 7 1 03 H X T V02
Branded Model for SMC
w Series Code
Series 7000 digital valve controller with
universal shaft and attachment face ac-
cording to standard VDI/VDE 3845.
e Enclosure
1 Standard IP66/NEMA 4X
enclosure.
2 Flameproof (Ex d) IP66/NEMA 4X
enclosure.
r Spool Valve
Spool Valve Pneumatic Connections
(S, C1, C2)
02 Low capacity. Stroke vol-
ume of actuator < 1 L.
G1/4 (ND7100)
NPT1/4 (ND7200)
03 Medium capacity. Stroke
volume of actuator 1 to 3 L.
G1/4 (ND7100)
NPT1/4 (ND7200)
06 High capacity. Stroke
volume of actuator > 3 L.
G1/4 (ND7100)
NPT1/4 (ND7200)
y Approvals for Hazardous Areas
N
No approvals for hazardous
areas.
M20 x 1.5 conduit entry.
Temperature range: –40 to 85°C.
Not applicable to e sign "2".
E1
ATEX and IECEx certifications:
II 2 G Ex d IIC T6...T4 Gb
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80°C...T105°C Db
Temperature range:
T4: –40 to 85°C
T5: < 75°C
T6: < 60°C
Not applicable to e sign "1".
M20 x 1.5 conduit entry.
N7
N7 No approvals for hazard-
ous areas.
Like N, but this is with Rus-
sian language machine plate.
Not applicable to e sign "2".
X
ATEX and IECEx certifications:
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Ga
II 1 D Ex ta IIIC T90°C Da
II 2 G Ex ib IIC T6...T4 Gb
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T90°C Db
Temperature range:
T4: –40 to 80°C
T5: < 65°C
T6: < 50°C
II 3 G Ex nA IIC T6...T4 Gc
II 3 D Ex tc IIIC T90°C Dc
II 3 G Ex ic IIC T6...T4 Gc
II 3 D Ex tc IIIC T90°C Dc
Temperature range:
T4: –40 to 85°C
T5: < 75°C
T6: < 60°C
M20 x 1.5 conduit entry.
E4
Japanese Ex-d certification:

sition measurement. For ro-
tary actuator see accesso-
ries type code.
Output values for:
HART Uo (Voc) = 3.53 V,
Io (Isc) = 12.6 mA,
Po = 11.1 mW,
Co (Ca) = 10 nF,
Lo (La) = 10 µHT
Internal 2-wire (passive) po-
sition transmitter. Analog po-
sition feedback signal, output
4 to 20 mA, supply voltage
12 to 30 VDC, external load
resistance 0 to 780 Ω.
ND7_HXT, ND7_HZT:
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Ga
II 1 D Ex ta IIIC T90°C Da
II 2 G Ex ib IIC T6...T4 Gb
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T90°C Db
Ui ≤ 28 V, Ii ≤ 120 mA,
Pi ≤ 1 W, Ci ≤ 22 nF,
Li ≤ 53 µH,
external load resistance 0 to 690 Ω.
ND7_HXT, ND7_HZT:
II 3 G Ex nA IIC T6...T4 Gc
II 3 D Ex tc IIIC T90°C Dc
Ui ≤ 30V, Ii ≤ 152 mA
II 3 G Ex ic IIC T6...T4 Gc
II 3 D Ex tc IIIC T90°C Dc
Ui ≤ 30 V, Ii ≤ 152 mA,
Pmax = device limits itself,
Ci ≤ 22 nF, Li ≤ 53 µH,
external load resistance 0 to 780 Ω.
C
Arctic temperature option.
Temperature range: –53 to 85 °C
Applicable to e sign "2".
Applicable to y sign "X",
"X7", "E1" and "E7".
∗  �Limit switch may limit the
temperature range
i Limit Switch Type
Nil None
/I02
P+F; NJ2-12GK-SN, 2-wire type, DC; > 3 mA; < 1 mA,
NAMUR NC
Temperature range: –40 to 85°C
Not applicable to y sign "E4".
Usable up to SIL3 acc. to IEC61508
∗  �In safety-related applications the sensor must be operated with
a qualified fail safe interface, such as P+F KFD2-SH-EX1.
/I41
P+F; NJ4-12GK-SN, 2-wire type, DC; > 3 mA; < 1 mA,
NAMUR NC
Temperature range: –50 to 85°C
Applicable to y sign "N", "N7", "X", "X7", "E1 and "E7".
∗  That device may limit temperature range.
/K05
Omron D2VW-5, 3 A to 250 VAC, 0.4 A to 125 VDC,
5 A to 30 VDC.
Temperature range: –40 to 85°C
Not applicable to y sign "X", "X7", "Z" and "E4".
t Communication/Input Signal Range
4 to 20 mA, HART communication. Supply voltage 30 VDC.
Load voltage: �Up to 9.7 VDC at 20 mA corresponding to 485 Ω
(maximum voltage drop).